provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and 
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021. The said Equity Shares shall rank pari-passu in all respect with 
the existing Equity Shares of the Company  

Post this allotment, the paid-up Equity share capital of the Company stands increased to  
Rs. 45,32,88,755 (Rs. Forty-five crore thirty-two lakhs eighty-eight thousand seven hundred and 
fifty-five Only) representing 9,06,57,751 (Nine crore, six lakhs, fifty-seven thousand seven hundred 
and fifty-one Only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of Rs.5/- each. 

Please take the same on your records.   

Thanking you,   
Yours faithfully,  
For AARTI PHARMALABS LIMITED  

JEEVAN MONDKAR 
COMPANY SECRETARY AND LEGAL HEAD 
ICSI M. NO. A22565